# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACI Industries Licensing Limited		104/07/2004	limited liability company: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Signstrut, Ltd.	
Street Address:	970 Pittsburgh Drive	
City:	Delware	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1536063	KLICK RAIL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: shale@sbalawyers.com
Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Hale
Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10199/7345

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie A. Hale

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Page1#page1.tif source=Assignment Page2#page1.tif

1536

<u>—</u>СН \$40.0

TRADEMARK REEL: 002836 FRAME: 0641

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>"), is made as of the <u>7</u> day of April, 2004 by ACI Industries Licensing Limited, a Nevada limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to Signstrut, Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana ("<u>Assignee</u>").

Assignor, for good and valuable consideration received and acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers, grants and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks: (1) KLICK RAIL, U.S. Registration Number 1,536, 063; (2) KLICK RAIL, Ohio State Registration Number 12,520; and (3) the trade name, company name and service mark SIGNSTRUT, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement thereof, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee, at its request, any and all further documents, papers, affidavits, statements and/or other instruments to confirm Assignee's ownership of all rights pursuant to this Assignment.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Indiana without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

## [Trademark Assignment Signature Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

> ACI INDUSTRIES LICENSING LIMITED

Ralph F. Paglieri, Chief Executive Officer

Date: April 7, 2004

STATE OF INDIANA

SS.:

COUNTY OF MARION

On this 7 day of April, 2004, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Ralph F. Paglieri, Chief Executive Officer of ACI Industries Licensing Limited, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public Michelle oBrien Hubbard

County of Lesidenco: Henderches Commission Expires: 8/6/2007